

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

901 FIRST APPEAL NO.678 OF 2009

SONAJI BHAGAJI GADEKAR AND ANR
VERSUS
KALUBA THAMAJI DHAKE AND ORS

...
None present

...
WITH FA/680/2009

CORAM : K.K. SONAWANE, J.

DATED : 03rd MARCH, 2020.

ORDER :-

1. When the matter is called out, no one else present on behalf of both sides.
2. This Court under order dated 09-10-2019 has issued notice to appellants in First Appeal No. 678 of 2009 for intimation of date of present appeal. Since then the matter is pending for awaiting report of service of notice. In view of colossal period of issuance of notice, it would be justifiable to re-issue notice to appellants in aforesaid appeal for intimation of date of this appeal for hearing. Accordingly re-issue notice to appellants in first appeal No. 678 of 2009, retruanble on 8th April, 2020.
3. Registrar (Judicial) to ensure for what reason the report of service of earlier notice was not received to this Court within stipulated period.

**[K. K. SONAWANE]
JUDGE**