



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 678 OF 2009

Sonaji Bhagaji Gadekar And Anr  
VERSUS  
Kaluba Thamaji Dhake And Ors

...

Mr. A. A. More, Advocate for Respondent No. 1

WITH  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 680 OF 2009 WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11944 OF 2022  
IN FA/680/2009

Vitthal Bhaurao Gadekar And Anr  
VERSUS  
Kaluba Thamaji Dhake And Ors

...

Mr. S R Dheple, Advocate for Appellant

\*\*\*

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J  
DATE : NOVEMBER 20, 2025

PC :

1. Learned Counsel for Appellant seeks accommodation.
2. Since the matter is of year 2009, accommodation is granted by way of last chance.
3. Stand over to 11.12.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)